Other financial liabilities
  – current – 7,745 – 9,224 – – – 16,969
  – non-current – 255 9,174 3,598 – – 9,174 3,853
Lease liabilities
  – current 888 – – – – – 888 –
  – non-current 1,657 – – – – – 1,657 –

 8,330 15,506 9,174 12,822 – – 17,504 28,328

Notes:
1 The amount excludes prepayments.

a. Interest rate risk

At the reporting date, the Group had the following direct exposure to global variable interest rate risk:

 2020 2019
 $’000 $’000
Interest bearing financial assets:
  - Cash and cash equivalents 20,154 80,232
  - Receivable from other party – 5,108

 20,154 85,340

Interest bearing financial liabilities:
  - Notes payable – Seizert – 7,499

 – 7,499

PACIFIC CURRENT GROUP LIMITED
(ABN 39 006 708 792)
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2020

85

Sensitivity analysis

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the reporting date.

If interest rates had moved during the year as illustrated in the table below (using an average balance), with all other
variables held constant, post tax profit/(loss) would have been affected as follows:

 2020 2019
Net impact on profit after tax $’000 $’000
+0.75% [2019: 0.75%]/ 75 basis points, [2019: 75 basis points] 127 399
-0.75% [2019: 0.75%]/ (75 basis points), [2019: 75 basis points] (85) (399)

b. Credit risk

Credit risk arises from the financial assets of the Group, which comprise, trade and other receivables, and other debt
instruments.  The Group’s exposure to credit risk arises from potential default of the counterparty, with the maximum
exposure equal to the carrying amount of these instruments.  Exposure at reporting date is addressed in each
applicable note. The Group does not hold any credit derivatives to offset its credit exposure.

The Group transacts only with related parties and recognised creditworthy third parties. As such collateral is not
requested nor is it the Group’s policy to securitise its trade and other receivables and other debt instruments.